
Boys Soccer Stat Leaders
Compiled: Feb 18, 2022 6:09 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 30 Scoring
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)
Rank Player School Gms G Avg

1 Flener, Avery Russellville 22 57 2.6
2 Moore, Dylan Prestonsburg 21 51 2.4
3 Damm, Owen Woodford County 19 48 2.5
4 Maynard, Blake Lawrence County 19 46 2.4
5 Roten, Devin Hart County 21 42 2.0
6 Johnson, Luke Lawrence County 19 42 2.2
7 Bower, Jackson Glasgow 19 41 2.2
8 Dizdar, Omar Bardstown 21 40 1.9
9 OShea, Gavin Madison Central 18 38 2.1

10 Todd, Ashton Henderson County 24 38 1.6
11 Burchett, Matt Prestonsburg 21 38 1.8
12 Banton, Ben Franklin-Simpson 22 38 1.7
13 Mendez-Perez, Eduardo Moore 14 37 2.6
14 Reinle, Isaac Thomas Nelson 20 35 1.8
15 Myers-Curry, Braeden Henderson County 24 35 1.5
16 Cano, Issac Paul Laurence Dunbar 27 34 1.3
17 Barnes, Dylan Elizabethtown 28 33 1.2
18 Ekic, Ajdin Fairdale 19 33 1.7
19 Varela, Cole Elizabethtown 28 32 1.1
20 Pence, Andrew Perry County Central 18 32 1.8
21 Collins, Isaiah Prestonsburg 21 32 1.5
22 Brown, JJ Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 32 1.4
23 Ezell, Miles Bourbon County 19 31 1.6
24 Vermillion, Ethan Frankfort 24 31 1.3
25 Marshall, Carlos Scott 19 31 1.6
26 Nyekan, Aden Barren County 19 30 1.6
27 Almohammedawi, Mustafa Butler 22 30 1.4
28 Compton, Tristan Boyle County 20 30 1.5
29 Tharp, Payton Jackson City 18 30 1.7
30 Pollock, Grayson Meade County 20 29 1.4

Top 30 Assists
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by total assists)
Rank Player School Gms A Avg

1 Burchett, Matt Prestonsburg 21 51 2.4
2 Moore, Dylan Prestonsburg 21 42 2.0
3 Brown, Dustin Russellville 23 40 1.7
4 Fugate, Aiden Perry County Central 18 39 2.2
5 Bienfait, Ishimwe Moore 14 35 2.5
6 Lane, Noah Montgomery County 22 33 1.5
7 Brown, JJ Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 29 1.3
8 Montgomery, Ian Perry County Central 19 29 1.5
9 Bower, Jackson Glasgow 19 27 1.4

10 Flener, Avery Russellville 22 25 1.1
11 Maynard, Blake Lawrence County 19 25 1.3
12 Todd, Ashton Henderson County 24 23 1.0
13 Barnes, Dylan Elizabethtown 28 22 0.8
14 Terry, Logan Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 22 1.0
15 Mullen, Blake Rowan County 16 21 1.3
16 Adams, Dylan Menifee County 19 20 1.1
17 Varela, Cole Elizabethtown 28 20 0.7
18 Peck, Austin Menifee County 17 19 1.1
19 Beganovic, Damir Warren Central 21 19 0.9
20 Johnson, Luke Lawrence County 19 19 1.0
21 Smith, Tyler Bishop Brossart 23 19 0.8
22 Lowber, Shoma DuPont Manual 19 19 1.0
23 Zuidema, Isaiah Martin County 15 18 1.2
24 Sandria, Angel Ohio County 17 18 1.1
25 Hughes, Sam Madison Central 18 18 1.0
26 Book, Trevor Henderson County 21 18 0.9
27 Stone, Grant Brown 16 18 1.1
28 Wheatley, McKay Highlands Latin 16 18 1.1
29 Iden, Luke Scott 19 17 0.9
30 Mattingly, Gannon Thomas Nelson 23 17 0.7

Copyright © 2022 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 5



Top 30 Points
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by total points)
Rank Player School Gms G A P Avg

1 Moore, Dylan Prestonsburg 21 51 42 144 6.9
2 Flener, Avery Russellville 22 57 25 139 6.3
3 Burchett, Matt Prestonsburg 21 38 51 127 6.0
4 Maynard, Blake Lawrence County 19 46 25 117 6.2
5 Bower, Jackson Glasgow 19 41 27 109 5.7
6 Johnson, Luke Lawrence County 19 42 19 103 5.4
7 Damm, Owen Woodford County 19 48 6 102 5.4
8 Todd, Ashton Henderson County 24 38 23 99 4.1
9 Brown, JJ Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 32 29 93 4.0

10 Banton, Ben Franklin-Simpson 22 38 14 90 4.1
11 Roten, Devin Hart County 21 42 6 90 4.3
12 Mendez-Perez, Eduardo Moore 14 37 16 90 6.4
13 OShea, Gavin Madison Central 18 38 13 89 4.9
14 Barnes, Dylan Elizabethtown 28 33 22 88 3.1
15 Reinle, Isaac Thomas Nelson 20 35 15 85 4.2
16 Myers-Curry, Braeden Henderson County 24 35 14 84 3.5
17 Varela, Cole Elizabethtown 28 32 20 84 3.0
18 Dizdar, Omar Bardstown 21 40 4 84 4.0
19 Ekic, Ajdin Fairdale 19 33 16 82 4.3
20 Collins, Isaiah Prestonsburg 21 32 15 79 3.8
21 Cano, Issac Paul Laurence Dunbar 27 34 10 78 2.9
22 Ezell, Miles Bourbon County 19 31 14 76 4.0
23 Fugate, Aiden Perry County Central 18 18 39 75 4.2
24 Lynch, William Marshall County 23 29 17 75 3.3
25 Montgomery, Ian Perry County Central 19 22 29 73 3.8
26 Terry, Logan Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 25 22 72 3.1
27 Nyekan, Aden Barren County 19 30 12 72 3.8
28 Pence, Andrew Perry County Central 18 32 8 72 4.0
29 Almohammedawi, Mustafa Butler 22 30 11 71 3.2
30 Brown, Dustin Russellville 23 15 40 70 3.0

Top 30 Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by total goalkeeper saves)
Rank Player School Gms GS Avg

1 Poczatek, Caleb St. Patrick 16 370 23.1
2 Browner, Nathan Bullitt Central 15 324 21.6
3 Parsons, Canaan Whitley County 19 311 16.4
4 Gilbert, Luke Lyon County 20 303 15.2
5 Schulz, Ryan Greenup County 15 302 20.1
6 Cook, Nate Letcher County Central 14 302 21.6
7 Schmidt, Carter North Bullitt 16 297 18.6
8 Wielaski, Leon Allen County-Scottsville 13 286 22.0
9 Crain, Austin Hart County 19 283 14.9

10 Kane, Jackson Grayson County 16 281 17.6
11 Sparks, Cade Wolfe County 14 269 19.2
12 Gribbons, Jude Bethlehem 22 257 11.7
13 Cox, Tate Johnson Central 23 252 11.0
14 Keith, Samuel Beechwood 19 246 12.9
15 Sims, Jaidyn Thomas Nelson 22 227 10.3
16 Tomas, Verando Mayfield 18 224 12.4
17 Archer, Connor West Jessamine 20 222 11.1
18 Buchanan, Sam Barbourville 13 213 16.4
19 Shain, Oak Muhlenberg County 18 202 11.2
20 Maggard, Conner Lexington Christian 16 200 12.5
21 Lee, Skyler Casey County 13 200 15.4
22 McCord, Gavin Barren County 20 197 9.8
23 Dahlstrom, Kaden Bourbon County 19 196 10.3
24 Lonesky, Landen Somerset 19 176 9.3
25 Vincent, Connor Franklin-Simpson 22 176 8.0
26 Muiter, Jack St. Mary 17 175 10.3
27 Childress, Thomas Spencer County 22 175 8.0
28 Martin, Finn Atherton 16 175 10.9
29 Nichols, Corbin Caldwell County 20 172 8.6
30 Burke, Joey Holy Cross (Louisville) 18 170 9.4

Top 30 Goalkeeper Complete Game Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by total shutouts)
Rank Player School GMS SO

1 King, Kennan Kentucky Country Day 22 17
2 Acosta, Derek Butler 21 11
3 Kovacevic, Tarik Warren Central 21 10
4 Pearl, Dawson Frankfort 24 10
5 Holt, Jackson Elizabethtown 28 10
6 Claborn, Steven Marshall County 22 10
7 Adkins, Trenton Lawrence County 19 9
8 Denny, McClain Boyle County 20 9
9 Rankin, Ryan Prestonsburg 21 9

10 McElroy, Boone Henderson County 22 8
11 Adams, Bryce Perry County Central 20 8
12 Perkins, John-Tyler Menifee County 19 8
13 Walker, Dylan Fairdale 19 8
14 Sims, Jaidyn Thomas Nelson 22 7
15 Lonesky, Landen Somerset 19 7
16 Teran, Steven Apollo 19 7
17 Peyton, Ethan Madisonville-North Hopkins 22 7
18 Childress, Thomas Spencer County 22 7
19 Stankovich, Joseph North Hardin 16 7
20 Young, Zachary South Oldham 19 6
21 Prater, Tennyson George Rogers Clark 22 6
22 Kunkle, Sam Walton-Verona 17 6
23 Sampson, Will Madisonville-North Hopkins 21 6
24 Johnson, Andy Woodford County 19 6
25 Archer, Connor West Jessamine 20 6
26 Young, Will Ohio County 17 6
27 Clark, Cody Daviess County 28 6
28 Lawson, Gavin Southwestern 18 6
29 Blackburn, Brayden Dixie Heights 20 6
30 Holmes, Kyle Holy Cross (Covington) 19 6
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Top 30 Team Scoring
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Goals
per

Game
1 Prestonsburg 21 149 7.1
2 Moore 14 92 6.6
3 Madison Central 18 112 6.2
4 Perry County Central 20 116 5.8
5 Lawrence County 19 110 5.8
6 Henderson County 24 137 5.7
7 Ohio County 17 95 5.6
8 Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 126 5.5
9 Corbin 21 111 5.3

10 Russellville 23 118 5.1
11 Marshall County 23 117 5.1
12 Elizabethtown 28 127 4.5
13 Montgomery County 22 97 4.4
14 Butler 23 101 4.4
15 Frankfort 24 102 4.2
16 Meade County 20 85 4.2
17 Warren Central 21 89 4.2
18 Rowan County 17 72 4.2
19 Highlands Latin 16 67 4.2
20 Fairdale 19 79 4.2
21 Woodford County 19 78 4.1
22 Martin County 15 61 4.1
23 Carroll County 15 60 4.0
24 Scott 19 76 4.0
25 Gallatin County 13 52 4.0
26 Thomas Nelson 23 91 4.0
27 Glasgow 21 83 4.0
28 Brown 16 63 3.9
29 Bullitt East 20 78 3.9
30 Menifee County 19 73 3.8

Top 30 Team Defense
(playing a minimum of 12 games)
(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Allowed

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

1 Kentucky Country Day 22 4 0.2
2 DuPont Manual 21 12 0.6
3 Prestonsburg 21 13 0.6
4 Ryle 16 10 0.6
5 Madison Central 18 12 0.7
6 North Oldham 19 14 0.7
7 Daviess County 28 24 0.9
8 Trinity (Louisville) 21 18 0.9
9 Lawrence County 19 19 1.0

10 Conner 19 19 1.0
11 Elizabethtown 28 30 1.1
12 Marshall County 23 26 1.1
13 Warren Central 21 24 1.1
14 South Oldham 21 24 1.1
15 St. Xavier 26 30 1.2
16 Boyd County 19 22 1.2
17 Butler 23 27 1.2
18 South Warren 23 27 1.2
19 North Hardin 21 25 1.2
20 Louisville Collegiate 19 23 1.2
21 Bishop Brossart 23 28 1.2
22 Paul Laurence Dunbar 27 33 1.2
23 Corbin 21 26 1.2
24 Highlands 24 30 1.2
25 Bryan Station 16 20 1.2
26 Cooper 21 27 1.3
27 Frankfort 24 31 1.3
28 Ohio County 17 22 1.3
29 Highlands Latin 16 21 1.3
30 Menifee County 19 25 1.3
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Top 30 Team Scoring Margin
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Games
Goals

Scored
per

Game

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

Margin
Goals

Margin
Goals
per

Game
1 Prestonsburg 21 7.1 0.6 136 6.5
2 Madison Central 18 6.2 0.7 100 5.6
3 Lawrence County 19 5.8 1.0 91 4.8
4 Moore 14 6.6 1.9 66 4.7
5 Ohio County 17 5.6 1.3 73 4.3
6 Perry County Central 20 5.8 1.6 85 4.2
7 Henderson County 24 5.7 1.6 99 4.1
8 Corbin 21 5.3 1.2 85 4.0
9 Marshall County 23 5.1 1.1 91 4.0

10 Madisonville-North Hopkins 23 5.5 1.6 89 3.9
11 Elizabethtown 28 4.5 1.1 97 3.5
12 Butler 23 4.4 1.2 74 3.2
13 Kentucky Country Day 22 3.4 0.2 70 3.2
14 Warren Central 21 4.2 1.1 65 3.1
15 Frankfort 24 4.2 1.3 71 3.0
16 Montgomery County 22 4.4 1.5 65 3.0
17 Highlands Latin 16 4.2 1.3 46 2.9
18 Russellville 23 5.1 2.3 66 2.9
19 Fairdale 19 4.2 1.5 51 2.7
20 Daviess County 28 3.5 0.9 73 2.6
21 Rowan County 17 4.2 1.7 43 2.5
22 Menifee County 19 3.8 1.3 48 2.5
23 DuPont Manual 21 3.1 0.6 53 2.5
24 Boyd County 19 3.6 1.2 47 2.5
25 North Oldham 19 3.1 0.7 44 2.3
26 Woodford County 19 4.1 1.8 44 2.3
27 Ryle 16 2.9 0.6 37 2.3
28 Lexington Catholic 24 3.7 1.4 55 2.3
29 Scott 19 4.0 1.7 43 2.3
30 Paul Laurence Dunbar 27 3.4 1.2 58 2.1

Top 30 Team Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by saves)
Rank School Gms GS Avg

6 Bullitt Central 22 398 18.1
1 St. Patrick 16 370 23.1

13 Pleasure Ridge Park 24 345 14.4
3 Allen County-Scottsville 16 330 20.6
5 Greenup County 17 312 18.4
8 Whitley County 19 311 16.4

10 Hart County 21 311 14.8
12 Lyon County 21 306 14.6

2 Letcher County Central 14 302 21.6
4 North Bullitt 16 297 18.6

23 Beechwood 27 287 10.6
9 Wolfe County 19 284 14.9
7 Grayson County 16 281 17.6

20 Johnson Central 24 261 10.9
27 Mayfield 25 249 10.0
21 West Jessamine 22 238 10.8
15 Casey County 17 235 13.8
11 Barbourville 15 220 14.7
25 Muhlenberg County 21 217 10.3
26 Atherton 21 214 10.2
24 Lexington Christian 20 208 10.4
16 Monroe County 14 188 13.4
17 Fleming County 14 177 12.6
29 Campbellsville 18 177 9.8
28 Paris 17 168 9.9
14 Belfry 12 166 13.8
18 Harlan County 14 165 11.8
19 Nelson County 14 163 11.6
22 Paintsville 15 161 10.7
30 West Carter 16 157 9.8
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Top 30 Team Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

(ranked by shutouts)
Rank School Gms SO

1 Kentucky Country Day 22 18
2 Prestonsburg 21 14
3 DuPont Manual 21 14
4 Daviess County 28 13
5 Butler 23 12
6 Marshall County 23 12
7 Elizabethtown 28 12
8 North Hardin 21 11
9 Madison Central 18 10

10 Lawrence County 19 10
11 Warren Central 21 10
12 Cooper 21 10
13 South Oldham 21 10
14 Frankfort 24 10
15 Lexington Catholic 24 10
16 St. Xavier 26 10
17 Boyd County 19 9
18 North Oldham 19 9
19 Boyle County 20 9
20 Trinity (Louisville) 21 9
21 South Warren 23 9
22 Highlands 24 9
23 Henderson County 24 9
24 Covington Catholic 28 9
25 Ryle 16 8
26 Lafayette 18 8
27 Menifee County 19 8
28 Fairdale 19 8
29 Woodford County 19 8
30 Louisville Collegiate 19 8

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 12 games)

Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County Apollo
Ashland Blazer Atherton Ballard
Barbourville Bardstown Barren County
Beechwood Belfry Berea
Bethlehem Bishop Brossart Boone County
Bourbon County Bowling Green Boyd County
Boyle County Brown Bryan Station
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Butler
Caldwell County Calloway County Calvary Christian
Campbell County Campbellsville Carroll County
Casey County Central Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Collins
Conner Cooper Corbin
Covington Catholic Covington Latin Danville
Daviess County DeSales Dixie Heights
DuPont Manual East Carter East Jessamine
Eastern Elizabethtown Fairdale
Fern Creek Fleming County Fort Knox
Frankfort Franklin County Franklin-Simpson

Frederick Douglass Gallatin County Garrard County
George Rogers Clark Glasgow Grant County
Graves County Grayson County Great Crossing
Greenup County Greenwood Harlan County
Harrison County Hart County Henderson County
Henry Clay Highlands Highlands Latin
Holmes Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville)
Hopkins County Central Hopkinsville Jackson City
John Hardin Johnson Central Kentucky Country Day
Lafayette LaRue County Lawrence County
Letcher County Central Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian
Lincoln County Logan County Louisville Collegiate
Lyon County Madison Central Madison Southern
Madisonville-North Hopkins Male Marion County
Marshall County Martin County Mason County
Mayfield McCracken County Meade County
Menifee County Mercer County Model
Monroe County Montgomery County Moore
Muhlenberg County Murray Nelson County
Newport Central Catholic North Bullitt North Hardin
North Laurel North Oldham Ohio County
Oldham County Owen County Owensboro
Owensboro Catholic Paducah Tilghman Paintsville
Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County
Perry County Central Pikeville Pleasure Ridge Park
Prestonsburg Pulaski County Rowan County
Russell Russell County Russellville
Ryle Sayre Scott
Scott County Seneca Shelby County
Simon Kenton Somerset Somerset Christian School
South Laurel South Oldham South Warren
Southern Southwestern Spencer County
St. Francis St. Mary St. Patrick
St. Xavier Tates Creek Taylor County
Thomas Nelson Todd County Central Trigg County
Trinity (Louisville) Trinity Christian University Heights
Villa Madonna Waggener Walton-Verona
Warren Central Warren East Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine
Western Hills Whitley County Wolfe County
Woodford County
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